
Export Import Coverage Balance Volume Export Import Coverage Balance Volume Export Import Volume

Total: 12,946,416 14,169,078 91.4% -1,222,662 27,115,493 14,764,932 16,424,077 89.9% -1,659,146 31,189,009 14.0% 15.9% 15.0%

1 China 814,738 6,278,852 13.0% -5,464,113 7,093,590 975,027 7,748,545 12.6% -6,773,518 8,723,573 19.7% 23.4% 23.0%
2 United States 5,178,004 141,557 3,657.9% 5,036,447 5,319,561 5,511,599 154,107 3,576.5% 5,357,493 5,665,706 6.4% 8.9% 6.5%
3 Viet Nam 1,599,548 2,127,632 75.2% -528,084 3,727,180 2,201,978 2,401,204 91.7% -199,226 4,603,183 37.7% 12.9% 23.5%
4 Thailand 533,065 1,688,640 31.6% -1,155,575 2,221,705 499,139 1,914,708 26.1% -1,415,569 2,413,848 -6.4% 13.4% 8.6%
5 Japan 655,214 369,444 177.4% 285,770 1,024,658 764,893 389,041 196.6% 375,852 1,153,934 16.7% 5.3% 12.6%
6 Indonesia 24,310 646,707 3.8% -622,397 671,017 62,168 601,934 10.3% -539,767 664,102 155.7% -6.9% -1.0%
7 Canada 496,874 38,656 1,285.4% 458,218 535,531 605,163 41,186 1,469.3% 563,976 646,349 21.8% 6.5% 20.7%
8 Germany 511,686 121,703 420.4% 389,983 633,389 516,207 85,365 604.7% 430,842 601,573 0.9% -29.9% -5.0%
9 Spain 391,326 14,444 2,709.3% 376,882 405,770 560,530 12,661 4,427.1% 547,869 573,191 43.2% -12.3% 41.3%
10 Singapore 26,017 437,017 6.0% -411,000 463,034 59,007 511,152 11.5% -452,146 570,159 126.8% 17.0% 23.1%
11 United Kingdom 441,001 55,328 797.1% 385,672 496,329 530,956 31,937 1,662.5% 499,018 562,893 20.4% -42.3% 13.4%
12 Malaysia 53,968 323,465 16.7% -269,498 377,433 77,018 460,711 16.7% -383,694 537,729 42.7% 42.4% 42.5%
13 Korea, Republic of 164,743 282,317 58.4% -117,574 447,060 187,815 291,380 64.5% -103,565 479,194 14.0% 3.2% 7.2%
14 Taiwan, Province of China 73,110 399,512 18.3% -326,402 472,622 49,461 405,625 12.2% -356,164 455,086 -32.3% 1.5% -3.7%
15 Netherlands 307,125 24,315 1,263.1% 282,810 331,440 427,580 18,301 2,336.4% 409,279 445,881 39.2% -24.7% 34.5%
16 Hong Kong 91,419 138,077 66.2% -46,657 229,496 114,571 231,892 49.4% -117,322 346,463 25.3% 67.9% 51.0%
17 France 228,140 72,562 314.4% 155,578 300,702 229,505 64,271 357.1% 165,234 293,777 0.6% -11.4% -2.3%
18 Denmark 37,085 95,043 39.0% -57,958 132,128 45,210 188,035 24.0% -142,825 233,245 21.9% 97.8% 76.5%
19 Belgium 265,923 46,829 567.9% 219,094 312,751 215,989 13,284 1,625.9% 202,705 229,273 -18.8% -71.6% -26.7%
20 Italy 159,926 46,159 346.5% 113,767 206,085 175,889 43,758 402.0% 132,131 219,647 10.0% -5.2% 6.6%

Others 893,194 820,820 108.8% 72,374 1,714,014 955,227 814,977 117.2% 140,250 1,770,203 6.9% -0.7% 3.3%

*
* Coverage = 100% x Export / Import ; Balance = Export - Import; Volume = Export + Import

* These values above are not included the value of non-monetary gold (please find it in another table)
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Trade Balance Statistics by Top 20 Countries from January to July 2024  (Provisional)

(Value in Thousand US $)

No. Partner Country
January - July 2023 January - July 2024 Change (%)
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Value Share Value Share Value Share Value Share
Total: 2,022,809 100.0% 2,468,809 100.0% 22.0% 12,946,416 100.0% 14,764,932 100.0% 14.0%

1 61 - Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, knitted or crocheted.587,315 29.0% 698,623 28.3% 19.0% 3,065,251 23.7% 3,498,460 23.7% 14.1%
2 62 - Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, not knitted or crocheted.227,301 11.2% 286,982 11.6% 26.3% 1,403,776 10.8% 1,817,518 12.3% 29.5%
3 42 - Articles of leather; saddlery and harness; travel goods, handbags and similar containers; articles of animal gut (other than silk-worm gut).164,935 8.2% 200,333 8.1% 21.5% 1,000,744 7.7% 1,148,695 7.8% 14.8%
4 94 - Furniture; bedding, mattresses, mattress supports, cushions and similar stuffed furnishings; lamps and lighting fittings, not elsewhere specified or included; illuminated signs, illuminated name-plates and the like; prefabricated buildings.153,965 7.6% 191,442 7.8% 24.3% 523,608 4.0% 665,051 4.5% 27.0%
5 85 - Electrical machinery and equipment and parts thereof; sound recorders and reproducers, television image and sound recorders and reproducers, and parts and accessories of such articles.272,934 13.5% 191,003 7.7% -30.0% 1,859,505 14.4% 1,184,167 8.0% -36.3%
6 64 - Footwear, gaiters and the like; parts of such articles. 107,861 5.3% 149,654 6.1% 38.7% 808,467 6.2% 924,030 6.3% 14.3%
7 40 - Rubber and articles thereof. 61,233 3.0% 126,246 5.1% 106.2% 385,228 3.0% 725,898 4.9% 88.4%
8 95 - Toys, games and sports requisites; parts and accessories thereof.21,157 1.0% 85,258 3.5% 303.0% 92,446 0.7% 205,458 1.4% 122.2%
9 10 - Cereals. 109,426 5.4% 83,223 3.4% -23.9% 910,110 7.0% 1,019,153 6.9% 12.0%
10 43 - Furskins and artificial fur; manufactures thereof. 41,018 2.0% 62,713 2.5% 52.9% 167,067 1.3% 214,551 1.5% 28.4%
11 87 - Vehicles other than railway or tramway rolling-stock, and parts and accessories thereof.34,434 1.7% 47,011 1.9% 36.5% 407,317 3.1% 287,719 1.9% -29.4%
12 39 - Plastics and articles thereof. 25,329 1.3% 36,603 1.5% 44.5% 185,630 1.4% 220,948 1.5% 19.0%
13 44 - Wood and articles of wood; wood charcoal. 25,141 1.2% 29,029 1.2% 15.5% 155,318 1.2% 204,025 1.4% 31.4%
14 07 - Edible vegetables and certain roots and tubers. 31,484 1.6% 25,980 1.1% -17.5% 366,610 2.8% 507,567 3.4% 38.4%
15 25 - Salt; sulphur; earths and stone; plastering materials, lime and cement.5,382 0.3% 22,287 0.9% 314.1% 43,108 0.3% 144,721 1.0% 235.7%
16 84 - Nuclear reactors, boilers, machinery and mechanical appliances; parts thereof.14,590 0.7% 21,367 0.9% 46.5% 111,130 0.9% 111,158 0.8% 0.0%
17 74 - Copper and articles thereof. 5,995 0.3% 20,379 0.8% 239.9% 43,397 0.3% 70,318 0.5% 62.0%
18 08 - Edible fruits and nuts; peel of citrus fruit or melons. 19,230 1.0% 18,530 0.8% -3.6% 522,348 4.0% 706,336 4.8% 35.2%
19 63 - Other made up textile articles; sets; worn clothing and worn textile articles; rags.12,479 0.6% 17,120 0.7% 37.2% 87,178 0.7% 119,332 0.8% 36.9%
20 73 - Articles of iron or steel. 6,260 0.3% 16,116 0.7% 157.4% 53,852 0.4% 75,359 0.5% 39.9%

99 - Others 95,341 4.7% 138,907 5.6% 45.7% 754,325 5.8% 914,466 6.2% 21.2%

* Commodity are ranked by July 2024 figure * These values above are not included the value of non-monetary gold (please find it in another table)
*
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Value Share Value Share Value Share Value Share

Total: 2,022,809 100.0% 2,468,809 100.0% 22.0% 12,946,416 100.0% 14,764,932 100.0% 14.0%
1 United States 941,905 46.6% 1,110,387 45.0% 17.9% 5,178,004 40.0% 5,511,599 37.3% 6.4%
2 Viet Nam 169,939 8.4% 174,488 7.1% 2.7% 1,599,548 12.4% 2,201,978 14.9% 37.7%
3 China 101,463 5.0% 160,198 6.5% 57.9% 814,738 6.3% 975,027 6.6% 19.7%
4 Japan 110,203 5.4% 136,212 5.5% 23.6% 655,214 5.1% 764,893 5.2% 16.7%
5 Canada 79,879 3.9% 110,313 4.5% 38.1% 496,874 3.8% 605,163 4.1% 21.8%
6 Spain 81,267 4.0% 109,132 4.4% 34.3% 391,326 3.0% 560,530 3.8% 43.2%
7 United Kingdom 80,008 4.0% 103,639 4.2% 29.5% 441,001 3.4% 530,956 3.6% 20.4%
8 Germany 66,525 3.3% 91,675 3.7% 37.8% 511,686 4.0% 516,207 3.5% 0.9%
9 Netherlands 51,922 2.6% 81,715 3.3% 57.4% 307,125 2.4% 427,580 2.9% 39.2%
10 Thailand 47,388 2.3% 59,268 2.4% 25.1% 533,065 4.1% 499,139 3.4% -6.4%
11 Belgium 46,925 2.3% 35,375 1.4% -24.6% 265,923 2.1% 215,989 1.5% -18.8%
12 France 32,061 1.6% 35,072 1.4% 9.4% 228,140 1.8% 229,505 1.6% 0.6%
13 Korea, Republic of 21,999 1.1% 32,688 1.3% 48.6% 164,743 1.3% 187,815 1.3% 14.0%
14 Italy 22,445 1.1% 32,205 1.3% 43.5% 159,926 1.2% 175,889 1.2% 10.0%
15 Mexico 12,462 0.6% 23,414 0.9% 87.9% 77,589 0.6% 123,028 0.8% 58.6%
16 Australia 12,671 0.6% 15,898 0.6% 25.5% 87,173 0.7% 118,650 0.8% 36.1%
17 India 17,363 0.9% 15,132 0.6% -12.8% 140,934 1.1% 107,690 0.7% -23.6%
18 Poland 8,751 0.4% 12,784 0.5% 46.1% 50,642 0.4% 75,987 0.5% 50.0%
19 Hong Kong 15,411 0.8% 12,640 0.5% -18.0% 91,419 0.7% 114,571 0.8% 25.3%
20 Malaysia 5,318 0.3% 10,338 0.4% 94.4% 53,968 0.4% 77,018 0.5% 42.7%

Others 96,903 4.8% 106,235 4.3% 9.6% 697,377 5.4% 745,716 5.1% 6.9%

* Country are ranked by July 2024 figure *
*
*
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Export Statistics by Top 20 Countries, July 2024  (Provisional)

(Value in Thousand US $) 

No. Partner Country

July January to July

2023

These values above are not included the value of non-monetary gold (please find it in another table)
Share =  Value x 100% / Total Value
Change = 100% x (Value of Current Year - Value of Previous Year)  / Value of Previous Year

2024
Change
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Value Share Value Share Value Share Value Share
Total: 1,939,897 100.0% 2,627,372 100.0% 35.4% 14,169,078 100.0% 16,424,077 100.0% 15.9%

1 27 - Mineral fuels, mineral oils and products of their distillation; bituminous substances;mineral waxes.283,810 14.6% 331,895 12.6% 16.9% 2,019,796 14.3% 2,373,986 14.5% 17.5%
2 60 - Knitted or crocheted fabrics. 208,963 10.8% 300,166 11.4% 43.6% 1,538,291 10.9% 1,854,230 11.3% 20.5%
3 84 - Nuclear reactors, boilers, machinery and mechanical appliances; parts thereof.85,031 4.4% 179,112 6.8% 110.6% 774,909 5.5% 923,421 5.6% 19.2%
4 85 - Electrical machinery and equipment and parts thereof; sound recorders and reproducers, television image and sound recorders and reproducers, and parts and accessories of such articles.125,054 6.4% 159,856 6.1% 27.8% 902,151 6.4% 1,123,575 6.8% 24.5%
5 87 - Vehicles other than railway or tramway rolling-stock, and parts and accessories thereof.99,852 5.1% 133,738 5.1% 33.9% 873,792 6.2% 903,303 5.5% 3.4%
6 39 - Plastics and articles thereof. 81,020 4.2% 120,597 4.6% 48.8% 622,111 4.4% 759,777 4.6% 22.1%
7 55 - Man- made staple fibres. 73,202 3.8% 95,844 3.6% 30.9% 624,985 4.4% 767,621 4.7% 22.8%
8 43 - Furskins and artificial fur; manufactures thereof. 59,869 3.1% 80,395 3.1% 34.3% 234,697 1.7% 335,990 2.0% 43.2%
9 76 - Aluminium and articles thereof 60,275 3.1% 77,598 3.0% 28.7% 387,475 2.7% 441,105 2.7% 13.8%
10 48 - Paper and paperboard; articles of paper pulp, of paper or of paperboard.45,039 2.3% 65,161 2.5% 44.7% 339,691 2.4% 390,640 2.4% 15.0%
11 73 - Articles of iron or steel. 37,936 2.0% 63,832 2.4% 68.3% 277,118 2.0% 404,959 2.5% 46.1%
12 52 - Cotton 33,942 1.7% 58,338 2.2% 71.9% 311,770 2.2% 437,324 2.7% 40.3%
13 72 - Iron and steel. 23,677 1.2% 56,463 2.1% 138.5% 215,957 1.5% 352,957 2.1% 63.4%
14 38 - Miscellaneous chemical products. 100,489 5.2% 52,980 2.0% -47.3% 600,600 4.2% 368,459 2.2% -38.7%
15 40 - Rubber and articles thereof. 17,884 0.9% 52,822 2.0% 195.4% 155,572 1.1% 275,517 1.7% 77.1%
16 31 - Fertilisers. 24,432 1.3% 48,209 1.8% 97.3% 170,353 1.2% 215,451 1.3% 26.5%
17 41 - Raw hides and skins (other than furskins) and leather. 27,322 1.4% 38,354 1.5% 40.4% 175,722 1.2% 243,689 1.5% 38.7%
18 83 - Miscellaneous articles of base metal. 22,118 1.1% 35,698 1.4% 61.4% 166,217 1.2% 217,301 1.3% 30.7%
19 23 - Residues and waste from the food industries; prepared animal fodder.43,325 2.2% 34,959 1.3% -19.3% 260,326 1.8% 214,354 1.3% -17.7%
20 44 - Wood and articles of wood; wood charcoal. 20,924 1.1% 33,992 1.3% 62.5% 142,884 1.0% 179,324 1.1% 25.5%

99 - Others 465,733 24.0% 607,363 23.1% 30.4% 3,374,661 23.8% 3,641,096 22.2% 7.9%

* Commodity are ranked by July 2024 figure * These values above are not included the value of non-monetary gold (please find it in another table)
*
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Value Share Value Share Value Share Value Share
Total: 1,939,897 100.0% 2,627,372 100.0% 35.4% 14,169,078 100.0% 16,424,077 100.0% 15.9%

1 China 838,784 43.2% 1,250,891 47.6% 49.1% 6,278,852 44.3% 7,748,545 47.2% 23.4%
2 Viet Nam 254,970 13.1% 380,480 14.5% 49.2% 2,127,632 15.0% 2,401,204 14.6% 12.9%
3 Thailand 240,865 12.4% 297,481 11.3% 23.5% 1,688,640 11.9% 1,914,708 11.7% 13.4%
4 Indonesia 73,569 3.8% 79,964 3.0% 8.7% 646,707 4.6% 601,934 3.7% -6.9%
5 Malaysia 54,918 2.8% 74,803 2.8% 36.2% 323,465 2.3% 460,711 2.8% 42.4%
6 Japan 54,179 2.8% 67,441 2.6% 24.5% 369,444 2.6% 389,041 2.4% 5.3%
7 Denmark 33,808 1.7% 64,320 2.4% 90.3% 95,043 0.7% 188,035 1.1% 97.8%
8 Singapore 65,256 3.4% 54,521 2.1% -16.4% 437,017 3.1% 511,152 3.1% 17.0%
9 Taiwan, Province of China 49,106 2.5% 51,575 2.0% 5.0% 399,512 2.8% 405,625 2.5% 1.5%
10 Korea, Republic of 48,602 2.5% 50,331 1.9% 3.6% 282,317 2.0% 291,380 1.8% 3.2%
11 Hong Kong 19,696 1.0% 33,787 1.3% 71.5% 138,077 1.0% 231,892 1.4% 67.9%
12 United States 22,036 1.1% 26,319 1.0% 19.4% 141,557 1.0% 154,107 0.9% 8.9%
13 Cambodia 168 0.0% 22,668 0.9% 13370.3% 6,449 0.0% 23,448 0.1% 263.6%
14 Lao People's Democratic Republic 18,452 1.0% 17,463 0.7% -5.4% 109,016 0.8% 112,514 0.7% 3.2%
15 Chile 468 0.0% 15,184 0.6% 3146.8% 18,734 0.1% 33,474 0.2% 78.7%
16 Germany 13,335 0.7% 15,145 0.6% 13.6% 121,703 0.9% 85,365 0.5% -29.9%
17 India 18,547 1.0% 13,545 0.5% -27.0% 127,566 0.9% 106,021 0.6% -16.9%
18 Argentina 7,571 0.4% 12,161 0.5% 60.6% 36,388 0.3% 49,227 0.3% 35.3%
19 Finland 22,047 1.1% 10,104 0.4% -54.2% 114,338 0.8% 109,295 0.7% -4.4%
20 France 8,973 0.5% 9,327 0.4% 3.9% 72,562 0.5% 64,271 0.4% -11.4%

Others 94,548 4.9% 79,863 3.0% -15.5% 634,059 4.5% 542,126 3.3% -14.5%

* *
*
*
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